

SpruceLab Inc. / Evergreen Brick Works, 550 Bayview Ave., Suite 300, Toronto, ON, M4W 3X8

## **CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION**

Project Name:	Hiawatha First Nation Shoreline Restoration
Owner:	Hiawatha First Nation (HFN)
Project Address:	Various shoreline locations (HFN address: 431 Hiawatha Line, Hiawatha First Nation, ON, K9J 0E6)
SpruceLab Project No:	20240201_02
То:	Hayley Vogler, Capital Projects Manager
From:	Sheila Boudreau, Principal Landscape Architect + Planner
cc:	Julie Thompson, Capital Projects Assistant

This certificate certifies that I, Sheila Boudreau of SpruceLab Inc., being a Professional Landscape Architect in good standing as a Full Member of the Ontario Association of Landscape Architects, has reviewed post-construction site photographs and accompanying documentation as proof of the substantial completion of landscape works implemented for the Hiawatha First Nation Shoreline Restoration project.

I hereby notify Hiawatha First Nation that the landscape works for the aforementioned project have been installed in accordance with the landscape plans, details and specifications prepared by SpruceLab Inc. for the purposes of this project, and recommend commencement of the plant warranty period of 2 years. Note: The need for additional installation of any missing geese prevention fencing may be identified in the Spring 2025, pending potential damage from geese returning to the area.

Name and Title: Sheila Boudreau, Principal Landscape Architect + Planner

Signature of Landscape Architect:

Date: October 19, 2024

Company Name: SpruceLab Inc.



Landscape Architect's Seal (Professional Stamp)

cc: Natalie Sisson, Landscape Designer, SpruceLab Inc.

## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Hiawatha First Nation
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
431 Hiawatha Line, Hiawatha, ON K9J 0E6
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Hiawatha First Nation Shoreline Restoration
(short description of the improvement)
o the above premises was substantially performed onOctober 19, 2024 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: October 19, 2024
Sheila Boudreau, Spruce Labs
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:Hiawatha First Nation
Address for service: Hiawatha, Ontario (North Shore of Rice Lake)
Name of contractor: Drain Bros Excavating Inc.
Address for service: 2130 8th Line Road, North Dummer PO Box 594
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Sheila Boudreau, Spruce Labs
Address: 55 Bayview Avenue, Suite 300, Toronto, ON M4W 3X8
Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
Hayley Vogler, Capital Projects Manager Hiawatha First Nation LIFE Services Centre 431 Hiawatha Line, Hiawatha ON K9. (if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)